
Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

Address P. 0. BOX 909 
Street or P. 0. Box No. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Corrected Report 

Month DECEMBER 2023 

Registration No. 03-0024

Form R-1 

Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

PORT ARTHUR TEXAS 77641 Premcor Port Arthur Refinery (Instructions on Reverse Side) 

City State Zip Code 

Storage 
Name of Material Beginning 

Code of Month Receipts 
Propane 1 
Butane 2 59 197 395 202 
Butane-Propane 3 
Motor Gasoline 4 668 716 
Kerosene 5 

2077887 6 
Diesel Fuel 7 756 692 
Other Middle Distillates 8 256 446 
Aviation Gasoline 9 
Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 
Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 11 
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 
Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 14 
Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 15 
Bunker C 16 
Navy Special 17 
Other Residual Fuels 18 1 786 433 788 450 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Napthas 21 49 213 
Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 984 592 1 974 937 
Crude Oil 24 1 160 594 8 801 721 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 5,721,882 11,960,311 

CERTIFICATE 
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources 

Code, that I am authorized to make this report that this report was prepared by 

me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein 

are true, correct and complete, to the best of rny knowledge. 

Refinery Name 

INPUT 
Runs to Stills Products Fuel Storage End 
and/or Blends Manufactured Used Deliveries of Month 

127 739 248.418 78 242 
. 

4.620 386 4 599 505 689 597 

4 354 201 4 494 436 616 458 
53 929 55.660 146 857 

435411 435.411 

. .  

170 603 1 949 429 796 057 

48 133 80 393 16953 
. 

74 574 599 182 1 218 151 1216 769 
8 697 097 1265218 

8,878,766 9,703,307 599,182 13,081,403 4,826,149 

Sin nature ti 9-0 v Qoo o, 
Date: 0113012024 Title: Senior Cost Accountant 

Prepared by: A LEAL 

Telephone No. 210 345-5397
Area Code Number 
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Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

T-1
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 24 

Import 

PMI Mexico 24 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 

Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pioeline Co. Terminal 

Air Liquide Whsl/Retail 

Pt. Arthur, TX 

Air Products Whsl/Relail 

Houston, TX 

PraxAir Whsl/Relail 

Houston, TX 

CenterPointEnergy Whsl/Retail 

Pt. Arthur. TX 

Chevron-Phillips Whsl/Retail 24 

Galena Park, TX 

Valero Kinder Morgan 24 
Pasadena, TX 

Valero Kinder Morgan 24 

Benicia 

Valero Refinery 24 
Houston 

Valero Refinery 

Memphis 

Valero Refinery 24 
St. Charles 

Valero Refinery 24 

Texas City 

Valero Refinery 24 

Offshore 

Valero Mexico 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 

5,198,061 

3,603,660 18 668,294 23 

2 119,512 

2 275,690 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

8 23 

18 23 

2 23 

8 23 

2 8 23 

2 8 23 

8 23 

7 8 23 

8.801.721 395,202 668.294 

DECEMBER 2023 

03-0024

Barrels Code 

65,621 

188.943 

181,231 

13,097 

4 

4 

4 

4 

18 

400,212 

54.152 4 

903,257 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2 
(Rev.1974) 

Barrels 

Receipt Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

5,198,061 

4,271,954 

119,512 

275,690 

65,621 

188,943 

181,231 

13,097 

400,212 

54,152 

10,768,474 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

Corpus Chriti 

Valero Refinery 24 
Meraux 

Valero Refinery 24 

Atlantic Trading Whsl/Retail 

Import 

Linde Inc Russia 24 
Import 

Motiva Russia 24 
Import 

Phillips Russia 24 

HFOT Whsl/Relail 24 

Citao Whsl/Retail 

DIAMOND GREEN DIESEi Whsl/Relail 24 

Grey Rock Gather & Mkta Whsl/Retail 24 

Marathon Petroleum Whsl/Retail 24 

PBF Holding Companv Whsl/Retail 24 

Vitol Whsl/Retail 24 

Import 

LUKOIL Russia 24 

IMTT Whsl/Retail 24 

BOSTCO Strg&Term Whsl/Retail 

Totals-Page 2 

Totals-Page 2A 

TOTALS 

Barrels 

8,801,721 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 18 -283 23

18 78.916 23 

18 23 

23 

23 

8 23 

18 23 

23 

7 23 

18 23 

18 23 

8 23 

23 

23 

23 

18 41,524 23 

120,156 
� 

395,202 788,450 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2-A 

(Rev.1974) 

DECEMBER 2023 Receipt Totals Must 

03-0024

Barrels Code Barrels 

46.206 4 

44.822 

140.047 

112.058 

181.729 

88.773 

117,086 

53,411 

51,020 

236,528 

1,071,681 

1,974,937 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

45.922 

123.738 

140.047 

112.058 

181.729 

88,773 

117,086 

53,411 

51,020 

236,528 

41,524 

10,768,474 

1,191,837 

11,960,311 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

T-1
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 4 

T-1
Pt. Arthur Products Station 03-0324 4 

Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 4

Port Neches 

Valero Storage 4

Benecia 

Valero Storage 4

Ardmore 

Valero Refinery 4

Memphis 

Valero Refinery 4

Valero 

Valero Vecenergy-Pt Ev. Fl 4 
Offshore 

Valero Mexico 4

Meraux 

Valero Refinery 4

MVP Terminal 

Valero Pasadena, TX 4

Offshore 

Valero Cayman Islands 4

Diamond Green 

Valero Diesel LLC 4

Texas City 

Valero Refinery 4

Corpus Christi 

Valero Refinery 4 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 

3,633.823 7 2,557.250 10 

7 

7 8 

7 8 

7 8 

7 8 

119.842 7 10 

194.899 7 115.079 8 

7 

7 8 

7 241.831 8 

7 1.587 8 

7 8 

7 8 

3.948.565 2.915.747 

Month 

Registration No. 

DECEMBER 2023 

03-0024 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

2 -12.656

2 23 

2 23 

2 17.135 23 

2 243.939 23 

435.411 

23 

23 

23 

23 

21 23 

55.660 21 23 

21 80.393 23 

491.071 328.811 

Barrels 

0 

Form R-1 

Page 3 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

6.191.073 

-12.656

0 

0 

17.135 

243.939 

555.253 

309.979 

0 

0 

241.831 

1.587 

55.660 

80.393 

7,684.194 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 
Delivered To Number Code 

Antilles Trading Whsl/Relail 4 

Arkema Inc. Whsl/Retail 4 

BPNA Whsl/Retail 4 

Atlantic Trading & Markelina Whsl/Retail 4 

Calabrian Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Phillips Whsl/Retail 4 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 4 

PMI Whsl/Relail 4 

MARTIN SULFUR Whsl/Retail 4 

Martin Sulfur Prill Whsl/Retail 4 

Mosaic Whsl/Retail 

Shell Trading Whsl/Relail 4 

Sunoco Pipeline Whsl/Retail 4 

Trammo INC Whsl/Retail 4 

TRAFIGURA Whsl/Relail 4 

Total 3B 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 299,806 

1 10 

7 8 

7 8 

7 

7 

362,035 7 55,037 

7 

7 

7 249,211 

288,905 7 413,528 

7 

7 300,779 8 

650,940 1,318,362 

4,599,505 4,234,109 

Month 

Registration No. 

DECEMBER 2023 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

23 

23 

18 23 

18 23 

23 

18 23 

21 23 

23 

23 

23 

18 252,833 23 

23 

18 498,834 23 

18 23 

0 751,666 

491,071 1,080,478 

Barrels 

7,245 

63,387 

7,200 

426,045 

220,180 

94,116 

23,105 

50,877 

892,155 

892,155 

Form R-1 

Page 3-B 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

299,806 

7,245 

63,387 

0 

7,200 

426,045 

637,252 

0 

0 

94,116 

23,105 

552,921 

702,433 

498,834 

300,779 

3,613,123 

11,297,317 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 
Delivered To Number Code 

Aramco Whsl/Retail 4 

DEFENSE ENERGY SU Whsl/Relail 4 

Georae E Warren LLC Whsl/Retail 4 

Glencore LTD Whsl/Retail 4 

Totalenergies Gas & Power Whsl/Retail 4 

IMI Fuels LLC Whsl/Relail 

KOMSA Whsl/Relail 4 

TCP Petcoke Coro Whsl/Retail 4 

Vitol Inc. Whsl/Retail 4 
Export 

Companhia de Cimento Da Par Brazil 4 
Export 

Cemex International Tradina Mexico 
Export 

Cementos Moctezuma Mexico 
Export 

Oxbow Brazil 4 

Export

Refinieria Dom. De Petroleo Dominican Republic 

Totals-Pace 3C 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 

7 8 

7 

7 260,327 

7 

7 

7 8 

7 10 

7 

7 10 

7 

7 

7 

0 260.327 

4,599.505 4,494.436 

Month 
Registration No. 

DECEMBER 2023 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

18 23 

18 23 

21 23 

21 23 

18 257,551 23 

18 222,640 23 

18 184.449 23 

18 250,147 23 

18 23 

18 120,294 23 

18 

18 

18 162,681 23 

18 

0 1.197.763 

491,071 2.278.240 

Form R-1 
Corrected Copy Page 3-C 

(Rev.1974)

Barrels 

53.870 

54.951 

217.175 

325.996 

1,218.151 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

53.870 

0 

54.951 

260.327 

257,551 

222,640 

184.449 

250. 147

. 217. 175

120.294 

0 

0 

162.681 

0 

1,730.216 

13,081,4031 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

2 

Caoacitv Code Barrels Caoacitv 

122.951 2 78.242 

1.101.624 4 689.597 

1.717,897 7 616,458 

469.637 8 146.857 

10 

2,924,065 18 796,057 

118,047 21 16,953 

2,558,965 23 1,216,769 

1,892,949 24 1,265,218 

-

10,906,135 X 4,826,149 

'TOTAL ALL COLUMNS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month DECEMBER 2023 

Registration No. 03-0024

2 3 2 3 

Code Barrels Caoacitv Code Barrels 

X X 

Corrected Copy 

Form R-1 

Page4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This Page Must 

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1 

2 3 

CanaciN Code Barrels 

X 


